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(2) Of an action for damages for injuries to the person, or to real
property, or for taking, detaining or injuring personal property, if the
damages claimed do not exceed-$200_ $500 .

Approved May 20, 1971,

CHAPTER 416—H.F.No.986
[Not Coded]

An act relating to register of deeds fees in the counties of
Houston and Fillmore.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. HOUSTON AND FILLMORE COUNTIES; REGIS-
TERS OF DEEDS; FEES. Except as otherwise provided in this act,
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 357.18, shall be applica-
ble “;;i_th respect to the register of deeds fees in Houston and Fillmore
counties.

Sec. 2. In lieu of Minnesota Statutes, Section 357.18, Clause (3),
the following shall be applicable to Houston and Fillmore counties:
For an abstract of title or cqntinuation thereof, 75 cents for each
abstract entry space required for the entry in the abstract of each
pertinent and proper entry of a transfer or other document affecting
title to or relating to the premises; $6 for register’s certificate; and $1
per page for each exhibif included within an abstract as a part of an
abstract entry.

Sec. 3. This act takes effect as to each county when approved by
the county board of such county and upon compliance by such county
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 20, 1971.

- CHAPTER 417—H.F.No.1052
[Not Coded}

_ An act relating to the payment of a per diem allowance and
reimbursement of expenses to members of certain commissions and
boards in Winona county.
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